ThinkSystem QLogic QLE2872 64Gb 2-Port PCIe Fibre
Channel Adapter
Product Guide
The ThinkSystem QLogic QLE2872 64Gb 2-Port PCIe Fibre Channel Adapter is a PCIe Gen 4, 64-Gigabit
Fibre Channel Host Bus Adapter (HBAs) for Lenovo ThinkSystem servers. This adapter offer industry
leading native FC performance with extremely low CPU usage with full hardware offloads. With
performance of more than 1 million I/O operations per second (IOPS) per port, these adapters can be used
to support all-flash arrays -- Fibre Channel storage systems comprised completely of high-speed solid-state

The following table lists the ordering information for the ThinkSystem QLogic QLE2872 64Gb 2-Port PCIe
Fibre Channel Adapter.
Table 1. Ordering information
Part number Feature code Description
4XC7A96744 C4L3 ThinkSystem QLogic QLE2872 64Gb 2-Port PCIe Fibre Channel
Adapter(Generic FW)
The part numbers for the QLE2872 HBA includes the following items:
An FC HBA adapter with two 64 Gb FC SW SFP+ transceivers installed
3U (full height) and 2U (low-profile) adapter brackets
Publications flyer
Fiber optic cables
The following table lists the supported cable types and distances.
Table 2. Cable support
Rate
Multimode fibre optic cable support
OM2 MMF OM3 MMF OM4/OM5 MMF
16GFC 35 meters 100 meters 125 meters
32GFC 20 meters 70 meters 100 meters
64GFC Not supported 70 meters 100 meters
The following table lists the supported fiber optic cables that are available from Lenovo.
ThinkSystem QLogic QLE2872 64Gb 2-Port PCIe Fibre Channel Adapter 2
Table 3. Fiber optic cables
Part number Feature code Description
LC-LC OM3 MMF Fiber Optic Cables
00MN499 ASR5 Lenovo 0.5m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
00MN502 ASR6 Lenovo 1m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
00MN505 ASR7 Lenovo 3m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
00MN508 ASR8 Lenovo 5m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
00MN511 ASR9 Lenovo 10m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
00MN514 ASRA Lenovo 15m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
00MN517 ASRB Lenovo 25m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
00MN520 ASRC Lenovo 30m LC-LC OM3 MMF Cable
OM4 LC to LC Cables (these cables require a transceiver)
4Z57A10845 B2P9 Lenovo 0.5m LC-LC OM4 MMF Cable
4Z57A10846 B2PA Lenovo 1m LC-LC OM4 MMF Cable
4Z57A10847 B2PB Lenovo 3m LC-LC OM4 MMF Cable